Oakland Police 
Department Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, 
Or Designee, To: 1) Accept And Appropriate The Alameda County Public Health 
Department (ACPHD) Active Transportation Program Grant Funds In An Amount Not 
To Exceed Eighty Four Thousand Dollars ($84,000); 2) Enter Into A Contract With 
ACPHD For The Period Of July 1,2015 To September 30,2017 To Develop Traffic 
Safety Plans, Implement School Safety Patrol Programs, And Provide Additional Traffic 
Enforcement Around Schools, In Support Of The "Be Oakland Be Active" (BOBA) 
Program; And 3) Authorize A Contribution In An Estimated Amount Of Twelve 
Thousand Nine Hundred And Two Dollars ($12,902) From The General Purpose Fund 
To Subsidize The Central Services Overhead (CSO) Charges Affiliated With This 
Program. 

3. Cell-Site Simulator Technology - Approve A Resolution Authorizing The City 
Administrator Or Designee To Enter Into A Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU)